

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 4914/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-02-2025 in CRA No.72/2024 passed by the High Court of Chhattisgarh at Bilaspur]

MILAN MIRI ALIAS KARRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 29094/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 29095/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Haritash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 09.02.2026.
3. Liberty to serve the standing counsel.
4. Standing counsel may take notice that bail application will be heard and decided on 09.02.2026.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)