

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 799/2026

MILAN MIRI ALIAS KARRA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Haritash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Sugandha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prabodh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent is duly represented. Time has been sought to file reply. As no reply has been filed within 30 days from the date of appearance i.e., 02.02.2026, hence, two weeks time as last opportunity is granted to file the same. If filed, be taken on record, else further opportunity to file reply would stand declined.

Original records from the High Court and the Trial Court have not been received yet. Issue reminder.

List again on 18.05.2026.

Copy of this Record of proceeding be furnished to the concerned ld. Advocate-on-record for information and compliance.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ